# 506406194 12/16/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6452950

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		1	lame			Execution Date
JOSEPH COLEMAN MC	DOWEL	L JR.				12/15/2020
MICHAEL CORBETT ST	FORY					11/11/2020
JAMES BOWMER STO	RY					11/13/2020
DWAYNE DAVID MILLE	R					12/14/2020
SEAN PATRICK LANEY	,					12/15/2020
DANIEL JORDAN REEC	)E					12/14/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 TA					
Name:		PARKI	NG, LTD.			
Street Address:	2311 N	/ID LAI	NE, #1302			
City:	HOUS	HOUSTON				
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77027	77027				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	; Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1312		13127	671			
	ΑΤΑ	(000)7	07 7500			
Fax Number:(866)Correspondence will be sent to the			07-7596 -mail address first: if tha	t ie une	urrassf	ul it will he sent
			at is unsuccessful, it will			
Phone:		71380	29144			
Email:		achu@craftchu.com				
Correspondent Name:		ANDREW W. CHU				
Address Line 1:	1204 HEIGHTS BLVD					
Address Line 2: CRA		CRAF	FT CHU PLLC			
Address Line 4:		HOUS	TON, TEXAS 77008			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	JMBER:		534/004			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ANDREW W. CHU			
SIGNATURE:			/Andrew W. Chu/			
			10/10/0000			

12/16/2020

506406194

DATE SIGNED:

### **Total Attachments: 10**

source=534004assignment2020#page1.tif source=534004assignment2020#page2.tif source=534004assignment2020#page3.tif source=534004assignment2020#page5.tif source=534004assignment2020#page5.tif source=534004assignment2020#page7.tif source=534004assignment2020#page7.tif source=534004assignment2020#page8.tif source=534004assignment2020#page9.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:		
Joseph Coleman, MC Address:_	DOWELL, Jr. 2311 Mid Lane, #1302 Houston, Texas 77027	initial:
Michael Corbett STO Address:_	RY 205 Tracy Lee Ct. Burleson, Texas 76028	initial:
James Bowmer STO Address:_	RY 434 Copperas Trail Highland Village, Texas 75077	initial:
Dwayne David MILLE Address:_	ER 240 S. Wing St. Northville, Michigan 48167	initial:
Sean Patrick LANEY Address:_	2960 Bridge St. Trenton, Michigan 48183	initial:
Daniel Jordan REEC Address:_	E 20113 Candace Dr. Rockwood, Michigan 48173	initial:

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), own a certain invention entitled:

Title of Invention \_\_\_\_\_AUTOMATIC PARKING STRUCTURE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on <u>.2012-05-</u> 22 under Serial No. <u>13127671</u>, and (reference 534/4) (USP9464450)

WHEREAS:

Safe Parking, Ltd. 2311 Mid Lane, #1302 Houston, Texas 77027

(A limited partnership of the State of Texas)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the interest of the Assignor in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar

534.004-1

PATENT REEL: 054664 FRAME: 0689 (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE any right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any utility, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal

this day of \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_,

Full Names of Inventor(s) as Assignor

Signature: Signature: Date: Date: Name: Joseph Coleman MCDOWELL, Name: Dwayne David MILLER Jr. Signature: Signature: Date: Date: Name: Michael Corbett STORY Name: Sean Patrick LANEY Signature: Signature: Date: Date: Name: James Bowmer STORY Name: Daniel Jordan REECE

534.004-2

#### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

#### WHEREAS:

Joseph Coleman, MC	DOWELL, Jr. 2311 million *330	an and and and and an and and an and and
Address:	Houston, TX 7702	72. initial:
Michael Corbett STOI Address:		
James Bowmer STOF Address:	Y5	initial:
Dwayne David MILLE Address:	R	_ initial:
Sean Patrick LANEY Address:		initial:
Daniel Jordan REECE Address:		initial:
(hereinafter referred to	o as ASSIGNOR), own a cert	ain invention entitled:
Title of Invention	AUTOMATIC PARKING ST	RUCTURE
for which application f 22under Se (reference 534/4 ) (	rial No. <u>13127671</u>	ed States has been filed on <u>2012-05-</u> , and
WHEREAS:		
Safe Parking, Ltd. 2311 Mid Lane, #1302 Houston, Texas 77027		
(A limited partnership	of the State of Texas)	
(hereinafter referred Assignor in, to and u obtained therefor:	to as ASSIGNEE), is desirinder said invention and the	ous of acquiring the interest of the e United States Letters Patent to be

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar

534.004-1

PATENT REEL: 054664 FRAME: 0691 (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE any right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any utility, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal

this day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_\_,

Full Names of Inventor(s) as Assignor

Signature: Date: 12-15. 20

Signature: Date:

Name: Joseph Coleman MCDOWELL, Jr.

Signature:

Date:

Name: Michael Corbett STORY

Name: James Bowmer STORY

Signature: Date: Name: Dwayne David MILLER

Signature: Date:

Name: Sean Patrick LANEY

Signature: Date:

Name: Daniel Jordan REECE

NUNC PRO	D TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT
	ha shi barake mula asalago . Ina tu u shi mu wakarika ili kwa usiya.
WHEREAS:	
Joseph Coleman, MC	XXXVIIII, M. of the Port of State of states in the second states of the
Address	initiat

Michael Corbett ST	ORY			
Michael Corbett ST Address:	205 TRACY	LEE CT.	initial: MUL	
	UVALESUN,	12 10028		
n trade i grad i je ave-				
James Bowmer ST	CHAA.			
Adduess.			initial:	
	et <u>en har daal</u>			

#### Dwayne David MILLER A shakana an

Address:			initiat

Sean Patrick LANEY	
Address:	 initial:

Daniel Jordan REECI	
Address:	

initial:

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), own a certain invention entitled:

Title of Invention

**AUTOMATIC PARKING STRUCTURE** 

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ 22\_\_\_\_\_ under Serial No. 13127671 \_\_\_\_\_, and

(reference 534/4) (USP9464450)

WHEREAS:

Safe Parking, Ltd. 2311 Mid Lane, #1302 Houston, Texas 77027

(A limited partnership of the State of Texas)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the interest of the Assignor in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar

534.004-1

PATENT REEL: 054664 FRAME: 0693

ιż.

(\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE any right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any utility, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal

this day of

Full Names of Inventor(s) as Assignor

Signature: Date:

Signature: Date:

Name: Joseph Coleman MCDOWELL. 38.

Signature: Tilukud Uja Date: 11/11/2020

Name: Michael Corbett STORY

Signature: Date:

Name: James Bowmer STORY

Name: Dwayne David MILLER

Signature: Date:

Name: Sean Patrick LANEY

Signature: Date:

Name: Daniel Jordan REECE

#### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:
Joseph Coleman, MCDOWELL, Jr. Address:initial:
Michael Corbett STORY Address:initial:
James Bowmer STORY Address: <u>434 Conference</u> initial: <u></u> <u></u>
Dwayne David MILLER Address: initial:
Sean Patrick LANEY Address:initial:
Daniel Jordan REECE Address: initial:
(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), own a certain invention entitled:
Title of Invention AUTOMATIC PARKING STRUCTURE   for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on2012-05-   22 under Serial No13127671   (reference 534/4 ) (USP9464450)
WHEREAS:
Safe Parking, Ltd. 2311 Mid Lane, #1302 Houston, Texas 77027
(A limited partnership of the State of Texas)
(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the interest of the Assignor in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar
534.004-1

PATENT REEL: 054664 FRAME: 0695 (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE any right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any utility, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal

this day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_\_

Full Names of Inventor(s) as Assignor

Signature: Date: Signature: Date:

Name: Joseph Coleman MCDOWELL, Jr.

Signature: Date:

Name: Michael Corbett STORY

tig barm Id Signature Date:

Name: James Bowmer STORY

Name: Dwayne David MILLER

Signature: Date:

Name: Sean Patrick LANEY

Signature: Date:

Name: Daniel Jordan REECE

#### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:		
Joseph Coleman, MC Address:	DOWELL, Jr.	initiat:
Michael Corbett STOF Address	₹¥	initial:
James Bowmer STOF Address:_		initial:
Dwøyne David MILLE Address:	R 2405.WW655T. 2015.PUILLE MI 4	initial:
Sean Patrick LANEY Address:	<u>2960 BRIDGE ST.</u> TRENTON M. 48183	initial:SPJ~
Daniel Jordan REECE Address:	20113 Candace Dr. Rockwood, MI, 48173	initial: <u>D</u> R

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), own a certain invention entitled:

Title of Invention <u>AUTOMATIC PARKING STRUCTURE</u>

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on <u>2012-05-</u> 22 under Serial No. <u>13127671</u>, and (reference 534/4) (USP9464450)

WHEREAS:

Safe Parking, Ltd. 2311 Mid Lane, #1302 Houston, Texas 77027

(A limited partnership of the State of Texas)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the interest of the Assignor in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar

534.004-1

PATENT REEL: 054664 FRAME: 0697 (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE any right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any utility, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal

this day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_\_,

Full Names of Inventor(s) as Assignor

Signature: Date:

Name: Joseph Coleman MCDOWELL, 35.

Signature: Date:

Name: Michael Corbett STORY

Signature: Date:

Name: James Bowmer STORY

Duarmer Milles 12/14/2020

Signature: Date:

Name: Dwavne David MILLER

Signature: Scherker Date: 12/15/2020

Name: Sean Patrick LANEY

Signature: Ran Jon Pro-Date: 12/14/16

Name: Daniel Jordan REECE

534.004-2